BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK NO. 10-20-282

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SITING OF A SKATE PARK AT KARSEY STREET PARK

RESOLUTION: Recreation and Arts Committee

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council believe that construction of a Skate Park in Highland Park will increase recreational opportunities and improve the quality of life of our residents; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council are committed to exploring cost estimates for the construction of a Skate Park, and the potential increase in premiums for the Borough's liability insurance through the Joint Insurance Fund; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council plan to obtain Highland Park residents' input into the design of a Skate Park.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council agree to siting a Skate Park at Karsey Street Park near the current fenced-in concrete area, but not limited to it.

ADOPTED: October 20, 2020

ATTEST:

Joan Hullings, Borough Clerk

I, Joan Hullings, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Highland Park, New Jersey, do hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Borough Council of said Borough on the 20th day of October, 2020.

Joan Hullings, Borough Clerk

Council Member	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Canavera				
Fine				
Foster				
George				
Hale				
Kim-Chohan				

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTES